507110023 02/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7156862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN DIESTELHORST	08/11/2020
DAN BENJAMIN	02/02/2021
JULIUS MINGLIN TSAI	01/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTINPUT, INC.
Street Address:	980 LINDA VISTA AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17591715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: aharbert@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10296-038US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBEY HARBERT	
SIGNATURE: /Abbey Harbert/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

source=10296_038US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=10296_038US2_Assignment#page2.tif source=10296_038US2_Assignment#page3.tif source=10296_038US2_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507110023 REEL: 058873 FRAME: 0724

 $source = 10296_038US2_Assignment\#page5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 058873 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Ryan Diestelhorst of Sunnyvale, California; Dan Benjamin of Atlanta, Georgia; and Julius Minglin Tsai of San Jose, California, hereby assign to NextInput, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 980 Linda Vista Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled INTEGRATED PIEZORESISTIVE AND PIEZOELECTRIC FUSION FORCE SENSOR filed August 9. 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/485,026; which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/US2018/017572 filed February 9, 2018, which claims benefit to Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 62/456,669 filed February 9, 2017, and claims priority to Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 62/462,559 filed February 23, 2017; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications. assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

Date: 8/11/20	
	Ryan Diestelhorst
WITNESSED BY:	
NOUL	Janis Francely
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
COLLEGN DIESTELHORST	JANIS BRANNSKY
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
8/12/2020	\$//2/2020

Date

Date

Date: 2/2/21	Ja Bag	
	Dan Benjamin	***************************************
WITNESSED BY:	. 10.	
	V0473	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness	
Man Beijania	VINCENT HOOMS	
Name of Witness	Name of Witness	
2/2/21	2/2/21	
Date	Date	***************************************

Date: 1/25/2021	Julie Tscir
	Julius Minglin Tsai
WITNESSED, BY:	
QUUR MAK-NIUW	College Contraction
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Rolled Nettles-Miller	Paul Badalian
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
1/25/21	1/25/21
Date	Date

Attorney Docket No. 10296-038US1

Date: _	NextInput, Inc.
	Name:
	Title

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 058873 FRAME: 0730